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Program

Hospital

Training Program Director

2006 Slots

Albert Einstein College of
Medicine

The Children's Hospital at
Montefiore

Barry K Wershil, MD

The Children's Hospital at Montefiore

Section Chief, Pediatric Gl/Hepatology/Nutrition
3415 Bainbridge Avenue, Rosenthal 3

Bronx, NY 10467 United States

Phone: 718-741-2324

Fax: 718-515-5426

bkwershil@aol.com

1

Baylor College of Medicine

Texas Children's Hospital

Mark A Gilger, MD

Texas Children's Hospital

Ped GI & Nutrition

6621 Fannin St, MC 10.10

Houston, TX 77030-2399 United States
Phone: 832-824-3608

Fax: 832-825-3633
magilger@TexasChildrensHospital.org

BC Children's Hospital

BC Children's Hospital

Richard A Schreiber, MD FRCP(C)
Division of Gl

BC Children's Hospital

4480 Oak St, Room K4-200
Vancouver, BC V6H 3V4 Canada
Phone: 604-875-2332

Fax: 604-875-3244
rschreiber@cw.bc.ca

Brown University

Hasbro Children's Hospital

Neal S LeLeiko, MD PhD

Hasbro Children's Hospital

Brown Sch of Medicine-Hasbro Children's Hospital
Div of Pediatric Gastroenterology, Nutrition and Liver
Diseases

593 Eddy Street MPh-126

Providence, RI 02903 United States

Phone: 401-444-4917

Fax: 401-444-8748

neal_leleiko@brown.edu

1-2

Case Western Reserve
University/University Hospitals
of Cleveland

Rainbow Babies Hospital

Gisela G Chelimsky, MD
Rainbow Babies Hospital
Univ Hospital of Cleveland
11100 Euclid Ave
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Cleveland, OH 44106 United States
Phone: 216-844-1765

Fax: 216-844-8397
gisela.chelimsky@uhhs.com

Centro Medical Nacional

Solange Heller, MD
Hacienda de Presillas 364
Col Hacienda de Echegaray
Edo Mexico

Naucalpan, 53300 Mexico
Phone: 55-5560-20-24

Fax: 55-5560-20-24
solangeheller@hotmail.com

Centro Medico Nacioinal de
Occidente

Hospital de Pediatria

Alfredo Larrosa-Haro, MD

Hospital de Pediatria, Unidad de Investigacion Medica en
Epidemiologia Clinica

Centro Medico Nacioinal de Occidente

Belisario Dominquez 1000, Sector Libertad

Guadalajara, Jalisco, CP 44100 Mexico

Phone: 52-33-36-17-0060 Ext 31663 and 31664

Fax: 52-33-36-73-2504

larrosa@prodigy.net.mx

Centro Medico Nacional Siglo

Hospital de Pediatria

José Armando Madrazo de la Garza, MD
Hospital de Pediatria

Centro Medico Nacional Siglo XXI.IMSS
AV Cuauhtemoc #330, Colonia Doctores
Mexico City DF, CP 06720 Mexico
Phone: 525-627-6900

Fax: 525-627-6900x3331
amadrazo@avantel.net

Children's Hospital - Oakland

Children's Hospital
Oakland

Elizabeth E Gleghorn, MD
Gastroenterology & Nutr

Children's Hospital Oakland

747 52nd St

Oakland, CA 94609-1809 United States
Phone: 510-428-3058

Fax: 510-450-5813
egleghorn@mail.cho.org

Children's Hospital Los
Angeles

Children's Hospital Los
Angeles

Frank R Sinatra, MD
Women's & Children's Hospital
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LAC+USC Medical Center

1240 North Mission Road

Los Angeles, CA 90033 United States
Phone: 323-226-5603

Fax: 323-226-4380

sinatra@usc.edu

Children's Hospital of Children's Hospital of Elizabeth Rand, MD

Philadelphia Philadelphia Children's Hospital of Philadelphia
Division of Gl/Nutrition

34th & Civic Ctr Bivd

Philadelphia, PA 19104 United States
Phone: 215-590-3247

Fax: 215-590-3680
rand@email.chop.edu

Children's Hospital/Ohio State | Children's Hospital of Steven H Erdman, MD

University Columbus Children's Hospital of Columbus

Div of Gastroenterology

700 Children's Dr

Columbus, OH 43205-2696 United States
Phone: 614-722-3411

Fax: 614-722-3454
erdmans@pediatrics.ohio-state.edu

Cincinnati Children's Hospital Cincinnati Children's Mitchell B Cohen, MD
Medical Center/ University of Hospital Medical Center Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center
Cincinnato College of Medicine Pediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology and Nutrition

3333 Burnet Ave, MLC 2010
Cincinnati, OH 45229 United States
Phone: 513-636-4953

Fax: 513-636-5581
mitchell.cohen@cchmc.org

Cleveland Clinic Foundation Cleveland Clinic Lori Mahajan, MD

Foundation Cleveland Clinic Foundation

Ped Gastro A111

9500 Euclid Ave

Cleveland, OH 44195 United States
Phone: 216-444-2237

Fax: 216-444-2974
mahajal@ccf.org

Columbia University Children's Hospital of New | William R Treem, MD
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York - Presbyterian Children's Hospital of New York - Presbyterian
Division of Pediatric Gl, Hepatology & Nutrition
3959 Broadway, BHN7-702

New York, NY 10032 United States

Phone: 212-305-7082

Fax: 212-305-8995

wt2115@columbia.edu

Emory University

René Romero, MD

Emory Univ Sch of Med

Ped GI & Nutrition

2040 Ridgewood Dr NE

Atlanta, GA 30322 United States
Phone: 404-315-2832

Fax: 404-785-1832
Rene_romero@oz.ped.emory.edu

Harvard University Medical
School

Children's Hospital Wayne | Lencer, MD

Children's Hospital

Gl Cell Biology, Enders 1220

Childrens Hospital

300 Longwood Ave Gl Cell Biology Enders 1220
Boston, MA 02115 United States

Phone: 617-355-8599

Fax: 617-730-0498
wayne.lencer@childrens.harvard.edu

Indiana University School of
Medicine

Riley Hospital for Children Marian D Pfefferkorn, MD

Riley Hospital for Children

702 Barnhill Drive

Room ROC 4210

Indianapolis, IN 46202 United States
Phone: 317-274-3774

Fax: 317-274-8521
mdelrosa@iupui.edu

Inst Nacional de Pediatria SS

Jaime A Ramirez-Mayans, MD

Inst Nacional de Pediatria SS
Servicio de Gastroenterologia
Insurgentes Sur #3700-C

Mexico City DF, CP 04530 Mexico
Phone: 52-55-108-43888

Fax:
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Johns Hopkins University The Johns Hopkins Carmen Cuffari, MD
Hospital The Johns Hopkins Hospital

Ped GI & Nutrition - Fellowship Program
600 N Wolfe St Brady 320

Baltimore, MD 21287 United States
Phone: 410-955-8769

Fax: 410-955-1464

ccuffari@JHMI.edu

Louisiana State University

Eberhard Schmidt-Sommerfeld, MD

Dept Pediatrics Div of Gastro & Nutr
Louisiana State Univ HSC

1542 Tulane Ave T8-1 Rm 832

New Orleans, LA 70112-2825 United States
Phone: 504-568-6224

Fax: 504-568-6330

eschmi@lsuhsc.edu

Mayo School of Graduate
Medical Education

Mayo Clinic Mounif EI-Youssef, MD

Pediatric Gastro & Hepatology
Mayo Clinic East 19B

200 First Street SW

Rochester, MN 55905 United States
Phone: 507-266-0114

Fax: 507-266-0335
el-youssef.mounif@mayo.edu

McGaw Medical Center of
Northwestern University

Children's Memorial B U.K. Li, MD
Hospital Children's Memorial Hospital
Director of Gl

2300 Children's Plaza, Box 57
Chicago, IL 60614-3394 United States
Phone: 773-880-4916

Fax: 773-880-4036
bli@northwestern.edu

McMaster Children's Hosp
Hamilton HSC

Rabindranath Persad, MD

McMaster Children's Hosp Hamilton HSC
Ped Gl and Nutrition - Rm 3F 3l

1200 Main Street West

Hamilton, ON L8N 3Z5 Canada

Phone: 905-521-2100 X-75637
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Fax: 905-521-2655
persadr@mcmaster.ca

Medical College of Wisconsin

The Children's Hospital of
Wisconsin

Steven L Werlin, MD

The Children's Hospital of Wisconsin
Medical College of Wisconsin

Dept of Ped Gastroenterology

8701 Watertown Plank Rd
Milwaukee, WI 53226 United States
Phone: 414-266-3690

Fax: 414-266-3676
swerlin@mcw.edu

Montreal Children's Hospital

Sylviane Forget, MD

Montreal Children's Hospital
McGill Univ Ped GI & Nutrition
2300 Tupper Street Rm D-562
Montreal, PQ H3H 1P3 Canada
Phone: 514-412-4474

Fax: 514-412-4392
sylviane.forget@muhc.mcgill.ca

Mount Sinai School of
Medicine

Mt Sinai Med Ctr

Keith J Benkov, MD

Clin Dir Div of Ped Gastro

Mt Sinai Med Ctr Box 1656

One Gustave Levy PI

New York, NY 10029-6504 United States
Phone: 212-241-5415

Fax: 212-831-7974
keith.benkov@mssm.edu

National Capital Consortium

Carolyn Sullivan, MD

National Capital Consortium

Uniform Services Univ of the Health Sciences
4301 Jones Bridge Rd

Bethesda, MD 20814-4799 United States
Phone: 202-782-9737

Fax: 202-782-9364
Carolyn.Sullivan@NA.AMEDD.ARMY.MIL

New York Medical College at
Westchester Medical Center

Stuart Berezin, MD
Dept of Ped

NY Medical College
Munger Pavilion
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Valhalla, NY 10595 United States
Phone: 914-594-4610

Fax: 914-594-4392
stuart_berezin@nymc.edu

New York Presbyterian Dana Dobrescu Ursea, MD

Hospital (Cornell Campus) New York Presbyterian Hosp (Cornell Campus)
Cornell Med Ctr Rm M610

525 E 68th St

New York, NY 10021 United States

Phone: 212-746-3520

Fax: 212-746-8577

did2004@med.cornell.edu

North Shore-Long Island Schneider Childrens Toba Weinstein, MD

Jewish Health Hospital North Shore-Long Island Jewish HIth Sys
System/Schneider Childrens Schneider Childrens Hospital #234
Hospital 269 01 76th Ave

New Hyde Park, NY 11040 United States
Phone: 718-470-3430

Fax: 718-962-2908

weinstei@lij.edu

Stanford University John A Kerner, Jr MD

Dir of Nutrition

Ped Gastro Hep & Nutri

750 Welch Rd Ste 116

Palo Alto, CA 94304 United States
Phone: 650-723-5070

Fax: 650-498-5608
john.kerner@medcenter.stanford.edu

SUNY at Buffalo Graduate Children's Hospital of Susan S Baker, MD, PhD
Medical-Dental Education Buffalo Children's Hospital of Buffalo
Consortium Digestive Diseases & Nutrition Center

219 Bryant Street

Buffalo, NY 14222 United States
Phone: 716-878-7793

Fax: 716-888-3842
sbaker@upa.chob.edu

SUNY Health Science Center Stanley Fisher, MD
at Brooklyn Prof. & Chairman, Dept. of Ped
SUNY Downstate College of Medicine
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Box 49, 450 Clarkson Ave

Brooklyn, NY 11203-2098 United States
Phone: 718-270-1911

Fax: 718-270-1985
sfisher@downstate.edu

Thomas Jefferson University

duPont Hospital for
Children

Dev Mehta, MD

duPont Hospital for Children
A.l.DuPont Institute
Children'sHospital Dept of Gl

1600 Rockland Rd

Wilmington, DE 19899 United States
Phone: 302-651-5928

Fax: 302-651-5838
dmehta@nemours.org

Tufts-New England Medical
Center

Pediatric Gastro Assoc at
Floating Hospital

Aubrey J Katz, MD

Pediatric Gastro Assoc at Floating Hospital
40 Second Ave Ste 340

Waltham, MA 02451 United States

Phone: 617-636-0130

Fax: 617-636-8718
akatz3@tufts-nemc.org

UCLA Medical Center

Marvin E Ament, MD

Dept of Ped

UCLA Ctr For Hlth Sci

10833 LeConte Ave MDCC 12-383

Los Angeles, CA 90024-1752 United States
Phone: 310-206-6134

Fax: 310-206-0203
mament@mednet.ucla.edu

University of Alabama Medical
Center

Frank A Franklin, Jr MD PhD

Children's Hospital of Alabama

UAB

1600 7th Ave S ACC 618

Birmingham, AL 35233-1711 United States
Phone: 205-939-6904

Fax: 205-939-9919
ffranklin@peds.uab.edu

University of Alberta

Alberta Children's Hospital

Leanna McKenzie, MD
Alberta Children's Hospital

Page 8 of 13




Pediatric Gastroenterology Training Programs
North America
2006

Div of Gastroenterology

1820 Richmond Rd SW

Calgary, AB T2T 5C7 Canada

Phone: 403-943-7721

Fax: 403-943-2203
leanna.mckenzie@calgaryhealthregion.ca

University of California (San
Diego)

Children's Hospital, San Joel E Lavine, MD PhD

Diego Children's Hospital, San Diego

UCSD Medical Center

University of CA San Diego

200 West Arbor Dr

San Diego, CA 92103-8450 United States
Phone: 619-543-7544

Fax: 619-543-7537

jolavine@ucsd.edu

University of California (San
Francisco)

UCSF Children's Hospital Melvin B Heyman, MD MPH

UCSF Children's Hospital

Director, Training Prgm Ped/Gl

500 Parnassus Ave, MU4-East, Rm 406

San Francisco, CA 94143-0136 United States
Phone: 415-476-5892

Fax: 415-476-1343

mheyman@peds.ucsf.edu

University of Chicago

Stefano Guandalini, MD
University of Chicago

5839 S Maryland Ave

MC 4065

Chicago, IL 60637 United States
Phone: 773-702-6418

Fax: 773-702-0666
sguandal@peds.bsd.uchicago.edu

University of Colorado

The Children's Hospital Judith O'Connor, MD,MS

The Children's Hospital

Ped GlI, Hepatology & Nutrition
1056 East 19th Ave B290
Denver, CO 80218 United States
Phone: 303-864-5861

Fax: 303-764-8025
O'Connor.Judith@tchden.org
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University of Florida

Regino P Gonzalez-Peralta, MD
Ped Gastro & Hepatology

Univ of Florida

PO Box 100296

Gainesville, FL 32610 United States
Phone: 352-392-6410

Fax: 352-846-2147
regino@peds.ufl.edu

University of lowa Hospitals
and Clinics

Warren P Bishop, MD

Dept of Pediatrics 2869JPP

Univ of lowa Healthcare

200 Hawkins Drive

lowa City, IA 52242 United States
Phone: 319-356-2977

Fax: 319-353-8967
warren-bishop@uiowa.edu

University of Louisville

Thomas C Stephen, MD

Dept of Pediatrics

571 S Floyd St Rm 325

Louisville, KY 40202 United States
Phone: 502-852-3874

Fax: 502-852-4093
tcstep01@gwise.louisville.edu

University of Maryland

Karoly Horvath, MD PhD

Univ of Maryland

Div of Ped GI & Nutr

22 S Greene St N5W70 Box 140
Baltimore, MD 21201-1595 United States
Phone: 410-328-0812

Fax: 410-328-1072
khorvath@umaryland.edu

University of Michigan

Mott's Children's Hospital

M. James Lopez, MD PhD

Mott's Children's Hospital

Univ of MI Health System

D3252 MPB

1500 E Medical Center Dr

Ann Arbor, Ml 48109-0718 United States
Phone: 734-763-9650

Fax: 734-763-7359
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jamlopez@med.umich.edu

University of Minnesota

Sarah Jane Schwarzenberg, MD
Dept of Ped Gastroenterology

MMC 185

420 Delaware Street SE

Minneapolis, MN 55455 United States
Phone: 612-624-1133

Fax: 612-626-0639

pedsgi@umn.edu

University of Missouri at
Kansas City

Children's Mercy Hospital

James F Daniel, MD

Children's Mercy Hospital

2401 Gillham Rd

Kansas City, MO 64108 United States
Phone: 816-234-3016

Fax: 816-346-1328

Jdaniel@cmh.edu

University of Montreal

Hopital Ste Justine

Eric Drouin, MD

Hopital Ste Justine

Ped GI & Nutrition

3175 Cote Ste Catherine
Montreal, PQ H3T 1C5 Canada
Phone: 514-345-4626

Fax: 514-345-4999
eric_drouin@ssss.gouv.gc.ca

University of Nebraska Medical
Center College of
Medicine/Creighton University

Thomas C Attard, MD

Director, Section of GI-Nutr

Univ of NE Creighton Univ

985160 NE Medical Ctr

Omaha, NE 68198-5160 United States
Phone: 402-559-2412

Fax: 402-559-9525
jvanderh@unmc.edu

University of North Carolina
Hospitals

Katherine Becker Freeman, MD

Div of Ped GI/Nutr

UNC-CH CB#7220

200 Mason Farm Road

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7220 United States
Phone: 919-966-1343

Fax: 919-966-8641
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kfreeman@med.unc.edu

University of Pittsburgh

Children's Hospital of
Pittsburgh

Mark E Lowe, MD PhD

Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh

Dept of Pediatric Gastroenterology

3705 Fifth Ave

Pittsburgh, PA 15213-2583 United States
Phone: 412-692-5180

Fax: 412-692-5412

Mark.Lowe@chp.edu

University of Rochester

University of Rochester

Koroosh Kooros, MD

University of Rochester Medical Center
601 ElImwood Avenue, Box 667
Rochester, NY 14642 United States
Phone:

Fax:

k_kooros@hotmail.com

Thomas Rossi, MD

University of Rochester Medical Center

601 ElImwood Avenue, Box 667

Rochester, NY 14642 United States

Phone:

Fax:
Thomas_Rossi@URMC.ROCHESTER.EDU

University of Texas
Southwestern Medical School

Children's Med Ctr of
Dallas

Norberto Rodriguez Baez, MD
Children's Med Ctr of Dallas

Ctr For Ped Gastro

Children's Med Ctr of Dallas

1935 Motor St

Dallas, TX 75235-7701 United States
Phone: 214-456-8000

Fax: 214-456-8006
nrodri@childmed.dallas.tx.us

University of Toronto

Hospital for Sick Children

Nicola L Jones, MD

Hospital for Sick Children

Div GI/Nutr

Hospital for Sick Children

555 University Ave

Toronto, ON M5G 1X8 Canada
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Phone: 416-813-6185
Fax: 416-813-6531
nicola.jones@sickkids.ca

Vanderbilt University

Cheryl A Little, MD

Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
Vanderbilt University Medical Center
MCN S-4322, 21st and Garland Avenue
Nashville, TN 37232 United States
Phone: 615-322-7449

Fax: 615-343-8915
cheryl.little@vanderbilt.edu

Washington University/B-
JH/SLCH Consortium

Phillip | Tarr, MD
Washington University School of Medicine

Medicine,
660 South Euclid Avenue, Campus Box 8208
St. Louis, MO 63110 United States
Phone: 314-286-2848

Fax: 314-286-2911

tarr@wustl.edu

Wayne State University

Children's Hospital of
Michigan

Vasundhara Tolia, MD

Children's Hospital of Michigan
Director Div of Gastro

Children's Hospital of Michigan

3901 Beaubien Blvd

Detroit, Ml 48201-2119 United States
Phone: 313-745-5585

Fax: 313-745-5155
violia@med.wayne.edu

Yale New Haven Medical
Center

Greenwich Hospital

Fred Daum, MD

Yale University/Dept of Pediatrics
Greenwich Hospital

5 Perryridge Road

Greenwich, CT 06830

Phone: 203-863-3552
F28daum@aol.com
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